
PROGRAM 

GERZENSEE ALUMNI CONFERENCE 
October 22-23, 2018 

www.szgerzensee.ch 
Foundation of the Swiss National Bank 

October 23, 2018  

 7:00-8:30 Breakfast (Hotel Restaurant) 

 8:30-9:15 Measuring Inequality of Opportunity in China: Evidence from Pseudo Panel 
Xinchen Dai, The Graduate Institute (Alumni 2016) 

 9:15-10:00 A Model of Endogenous Financial Inclusion: Implications for Inequality and 
Monetary Policy 
Mohammed Aït Lahcen, University of Basel (Alumni 2016) 

 10:00-10:30 Coffee break (Orangerie) 

 10:30-11:15 Arming Opposition: Measuring the Effect of Arms Transfer on Internal     
Conflict Life-cycle 
Quentin Gallea, University of Lausanne (Alumni 2017) 

 11:15-12:00 Wage Mobility Before and After the Financial Crisis: the Case of Germany 
Costanza Naguib, Università della Svizzera italiana (Alumni 2017) 

 12:15-13:30 Lunch (Hotel Restaurant) 

 13:30-14:15 When a Few Bad Cooks Spoil the Broth: Delegation of Regulation and Percei-
ved Corruption in South Africa 
Pedro Naso, the Graduate Institute (Alumni 2017) 

 15:00-16:00 Coffee Break  (Orangerie) 

 16:00 Departure of participants 

October 22, 2018  

 10:00-10:30 Arrival of participants & welcome coffee (Hotel Lobby & Orangerie) 

 10:30-11:15 A Model of Bank Lending, Financial Frictions, and inside Money Creation 
Lukas Altermatt, University of Basel (Alumni 2016) 

 11:15-12:00 Price-setting Mechanism and Intense Competition among Long-Lived       
Insiders 
Andrey Pankratov, Università della Svizzera italiana (Alumni 2018 pending) 

 12:15-13:15 Lunch (Hotel Restaurant) 

 13:30-14:15 Hidden Predictability 
Tomas Fiala, Università della Svizzera italiana (Alumni 2018 pending) 

 14:15-15:00 Which Type of Debt Financing Matters to Whom? Firm-Level Evidence   
during the Financial Crisis 
Ye Jin Heo, the Graduate Institute (Alumni 2016) 

 15:00-15:30 Coffee break (Orangerie) 

 15:30-16:15 Should Banks Create Money? 
Christian Wipf, University of Bern (Alumni 2016) 

 16:15-17:00 Shadow Banking and Financial Stability under Limited Deposit Insurance  
Lukas Voellmy, University of Bern (Alumni 2015) 

 19:00 Dinner (Hotel Restaurant) 



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

MOCK INTERVIEWS 

The following mock Interviews have been scheduled:  

 Monday, October 22, 2018 at 13:00 for Pedro Naso 

 Monday, October 22, 2018 at 15:00 for Ye Jin Heo 

 Tuesday, October 23, 2018 at 10:00 for Costanza Naguib 

 Tuesday, October 23, 2018 at 13:00 for Xinchen Dai 

Mohammed Aït Lahcen  University of Basel 
Peter Merian-Weg 6 
4002 Basel 

m.aitlahcen@gmail.com 

Cyril Monnet Study Center Gerzensee 
Dorfstrasse 3 
3115 Gerzensee 

cyril.monnet@szgerzensee.ch 

Lukas Altermatt  University of Basel 
Peter Merian-Weg 6 
4002 Basel 

lukas.altermatt@unibas.ch 

Costanza Naguib Università della Svizzera italiana 
Via Buffi 13 
6900 Lugano  

costanza.naguib@usi.ch 

Xinchen Dai The Graduate Institute 
Chemin Eugène-Rigot 2A 
Case postale 1672 
1211 Geneva 1  

xinchen.dai@graduateinstitute.ch 

Pedro Naso The Graduate Institute 
Chemin Eugène-Rigot 2A 
Case postale 1672 
1211 Geneva 1  

pedro.guimaraes@graduateinstitute.ch 

Tomas Fiala Università della Svizzera italiana 
Via Buffi 13 
6900 Lugano  

tomas.fiala@usi.ch 

Andrey Pankratov Università della Svizzera italiana 
Via Buffi 13 
6900 Lugano  

andrey.pankratov@usi.ch 

Quentin Gallea University of Lausanne 
HEC, Quartier UNIL-Chamberonne 
Bâtiment Internef 
Bureau : 554 
1015 Lausanne  

quentin.gallea@protonmail.com 

Lukas Voellmy Study Center Gerzensee 
Dorfstrasse 3 
3115 Gerzensee 

lukas.voellmy@szgerzensee.ch 

Yejin Heo The Graduate Institute 
Chemin Eugène-Rigot 2A 
Case postale 1672 
1211 Geneva 1 

yejin.heo@graduateinstitute.ch 

Christian Wipf University of Bern 
Schanzeneckstrasse 1 
PO BOX 8573 
3001 Bern 

Christian.wipf@vwi.unibe.ch 


